#% GEORGIA

BOARD OF NATURAL RESOURCES

2025 Board of Natural Resources Meeting Schedule

DATE TIME TYPE OF MEETING LOCATION

A.W. Jones Heritage Center

Friday, January 31 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 610 Beachview Drive
St. Simons Island, GA 31522
DNR Board Room

Tuesday, February 25 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, SE
Suite 1252 East, Atlanta, GA 30334
DNR Board Room

Tuesday, March 25 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, SE
Suite 1252 East, Atlanta, GA 30334
Charlie Elliott Wildlife Center —

Tuesday, April 22 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board Shepherd Room

Y, AP ) o 543 Elliott Trail, Mansfield, GA

30055
DNR Board Room

Tuesday, May 20 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE
Suite 1252 East, Atlanta, GA 30334
Ft. Yargo State Park

Tuesday, June 24 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 210 S. Broad St.
Winder, GA 30680

No Meeting in July

DNR Board Room

Tuesday, August 26 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE
Suite 1252 East, Atlanta, GA 30334
Courtyard Jekyll Island

Tuesday, September 23 | 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 178 Beachview Drive
JekyllIsland, GA 31527
DNR Board Room

Tuesday, October 28 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 2 Martin Luther King Jr. Drive, SE
Suite 1252 East, Atlanta, GA 30334

No Meeting in November

Brasstown Valley Resort

Tuesday, December 2 9:00 a.m. | Committee & Board 6321 US-76

Young Harris, GA 30582
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